




ACTION: Tracy Hardin made a motion to recommend to the Authority the approval of a 
Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the Metropolitan Government of Nashville 
and Davidson County for the provision of Public Safety services within the 
Entertainment District with the following funding commitments: 
 

• Police overtime and fringe benefits - $15,623,600 

• Law enforcement supplies and equipment - $300,200 

• Fire overtime and fringe benefits - $4,900,000 
 
Bringing the total agreement amount to $20,823,800. 
 
The MOU shall further specify a quarterly installment payment schedule, beginning with 
an initial payment on July 1, 2025. Subsequent payments will only be approved once 
the Convention Center Authority has received a detailed report outlining the expenditure 
of funds from the prior quarter. 
 
To ensure consistency and accountability, a standardized reporting template - which will 
be attached as an exhibit to the MOU - must be used for all submissions and will 
include, at a minimum, specific equipment and supply purchases, and personnel 
expenditures broken down by event type, as follows: 
 

• Bridgestone Arena Events – ie. Predators’ games, concerts, etc. 

• Nissan Stadium Events - ie. Titans’ games, concerts, etc. 

• CVC and/or Sponsored Citywide Events (e.g., Fourth of July, New Year’s Eve, 
etc.) 

• Other Special Events Downtown Detailed by Name/Date 

• Standard Weekends (Thursday–Sunday) 

• Standard Weekdays (Monday-Wednesday) 
 
The motion was seconded by Barrett Hobbs and approved unanimously by the 
Committee. 
 
ACTION: Barrett Hobbs made a motion to recommend to the Authority the approval of 
an amended MOU with the Nashville Downtown Partnership for FY26 to provide clean 
and safe services in the amount of $2,100,000 to be spent as follows: 
 

• expanding the cleaning footprint - $511,172 

• additional focused safety services - $368,389 

• targeted guest hospitality - $177,725 

• outreach and housing - $220,951 

• to be directed - $252,763 

• CBID services - $569,000 
 
And an additional $450,000 to fund the second half of FY26 for operations, activations, 
and maintenance of Walk of Fame Park. 
 



The motion was seconded by Tracy Hardin and approved unanimously by the 
Committee. 
 
There was discussion about the additional funds going to the Downtown Partnership 
and how it is being used. 
 
With no additional business and no objections, the Committee adjourned at 12:07 p.m. 

 
 
Respectfully submitted, 

 
 
 
       ________________________________ 
       Charles L. Starks 
       President & CEO 
       Convention Center Authority 
 
Approved: 
 
 
 
_______________________________ 
Robert Davidson, Committee Chair 
CCA Finance & Audit Committee  
Meeting Minutes of April 23, 2025 












































	PowerPoint Finance & Audit Committee 4-23-25.pdf
	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7: Executive Summary
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12: MCC Payments to Metro - $200,633,412
	Slide 13: Contribution Requests for FY2026
	Slide 14: Operational surplus/(deficit)
	Slide 15: FY26 Total Revenue & Expense Estimates
	Slide 16: Revenue
	Slide 17: Operational Revenue
	Slide 18: F&B
	Slide 19: Parking
	Slide 20: Rental
	Slide 21: Technology / Rigging Utilities / AV
	Slide 22: Other
	Slide 23: Tourism Taxes
	Slide 24: EXPENSE
	Slide 25: Operational Expense
	Slide 26: Personnel Expense
	Slide 27: Compensation Study Adjustments
	Slide 28: Utilities
	Slide 29: F&B Cost of Goods Sold
	Slide 30: Other
	Slide 31: Other
	Slide 32: CAPITAL
	Slide 33
	Slide 34: Technology – $220,000 
	Slide 35: facilities – $2,000,000* 
	Slide 36: Parking/sales – $180,000 
	Slide 37: Engineering – $218,900 
	Slide 38: CASH RESERVE POLICY
	Slide 39: MCC CASH RESERVE POLICY:
	Slide 40
	Slide 41




